
Tier E‐1

Facility Name Total SRECs SRECs Bid DE Labor/Equipment Winner

DCS Stad 5.5 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Schneider 12.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

GORSCH ‐ DCS 17.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Chrobak 24.2 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Cauley 30.8 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Shaw 36.3 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Carroll 41.8 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Skinner 47.3 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Garrity 55 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Schenker 60.5 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Haines 67.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Schell 81.4 14.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Kelly 88 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Dunning 122.1 34.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

KIDS COTTAGE ‐ DCS 132.1 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DCS Hitchens 137.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS McGlynn 143.1 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Creekwood 158.1 15 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DCS Hawpe 164.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Treacy CEUSA 171.9 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

DCS Mansfield 177.4 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Rudgers CEUSA 185.1 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Bria 190.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Anemone 197.2 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

FARRELL ‐ CEUSA 203.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DCS Flippin 210.9 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Reist 217.5 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

RIDDLE ‐ CEUSA 221.5 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Beck Residence 236.9 15.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

Lee CEUSA 246.8 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

FREBER ‐ CEUSA 257.8 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Paulen Robert 263.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Lenzo CEUSA 270.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Peterson CEUSA 288 17.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

INNES ‐ DCS 292 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Read CEUSA 300 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Arthritic and Holistic Center 318 18 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Einstein CEUSA 322.4 4.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

Demko CEUSA 329 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Cawby CEUSA 338 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Huxtable House 349 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hagley1 Solar 361.1 12.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mox CEUSA 364.1 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Snyder Residence 370.1 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hutchinson CEUSA 376.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Bloom CEUSA 380.7 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Ramos Residence 386.2 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Quinlan CEUSA 391.7 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Roach CEUSA 399.4 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Ogunnaike Residence 412.6 13.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

Jeff Burton 429.1 16.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Gary McCrea 457.1 28 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Diane Brasure 468.1 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Brasures Pest Control 502.1 34 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Knowles CEUSA 512 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

SMITH ‐ CEUSA 520 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y



Cassanova CEUSA 523 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

England CEUSA 531 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Elam Residence 539.4 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Collins CEUSA 549 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Hardy CEUSA 556.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Riese CEUSA 565.5 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Staboard LLC 573.5 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

FOLEY ‐ CEUSA 578.5 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Saunders CEUSA 583.5 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Karla's Part Of The Solution 588.5 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Steffel Solar System 616 27.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

GREAVES ‐ CEUSA 624 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hoge Residence 629 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

3 Cognac Dr. 636 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Cleary Residence 641 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Raymond Miller Residence 658.6 17.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Washinski Residence 669.6 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Cordrey Solar 674.6 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Fenwick House‐ Blue Skies 684.6 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

David Wilson‐‐Blue Skies 690.6 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wash‐N‐Vac Laurel‐Blue Skies 716.6 26 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

James Glanden‐‐Blue Skies 723.6 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Florence Wiley‐ Blue Skies 729.6 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wash‐N‐Vac Seaford‐Blue Skies 739.6 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wanex Office Building‐ Blue Skies 759.4 19.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Edgardo Adiarte‐ Blue Skies 769.4 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Christine Burnett‐ Blue Skies 777.4 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Brian Dayton‐ Blue Skies 788.4 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Jerry Farmer‐‐Blue Skies 794.4 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Commtrak Corp.‐ Blue Skies 806.4 12 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

St. Mary's Church‐ Blue Skies 826.2 19.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Yvonne Lyles‐‐Blue Skies 831.2 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Carsten Schelp‐ Blue Skies 837.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Keith Reed‐ Blue Skies 846.2 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Mason Smawley‐ Blue Skies 857.2 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Lisa Johnston‐‐Blue Skies 863.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Seaside Amusements‐‐Blue Skies 893.2 30 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

UD Treatment Bldg.‐ Blue Skies 905.2 12 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Robert Nagowski‐ Blue Skies 912.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Jan King‐ Blue Skies 918.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Underwood/Moore‐ Blue Skies 934.2 16 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wanex Warehouse‐ Blue Skies 940.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Andrew Ginn 947.9 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Ryon CEUSA 954.5 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Schnabel ‐ CEUSA 962.9 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Solar.Kids.4 971.9 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

R and Js roof 979.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

The Jade Run Farm 996.7 16.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Forty Acres #1 1005.5 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Law Office of Vance A. Funk, PA 1008.5 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Kelly CEUSA 1016.2 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Kerrane House 1021.2 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

John Mateyko Architect LLC Carbon‐Free Energy Facility 1023.2 2 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Sunny Peace 1030.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

My Retirement 1036.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Lucuk CEUSA 1046.1 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mayhorn CEUSA 1055.1 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

McC Photon Pump 1058.1 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Freidel Residence 1068 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y



Kullman Residence 1072 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Springhouse Farm 1082 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Timmy Park 1087 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Coar Residence 1093 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Charles Rackie 1098.5 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Just A Trickle 1104.5 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Borrin CEUSA 1109.5 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

David Laplace 1113.9 4.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

The Firechase Circle Solar 1122.9 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Broadkill Beach 1132.8 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

LYNCH ‐ CEUSA 1138.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

NCCL School 1159.8 21 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Ahn CEUSA 1167.5 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Emes CEUSA 1174.5 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Harry Kreger 1183.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Frieda Berryhill 1187.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Atlantic Enterprises 9.2 kw Array 1200.3 13 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DeWire CEUSA 1206.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Arthur Crescenzi 1209.6 3.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

Walter Clifton 1215.1 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Robinson House 1219.9 4.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Ra Ra Ra Energy 1226.9 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

JANKOWSKI ‐ CEUSA 1234.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Evancho CEUSA 1244.9 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Solar Home Run 1252.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

The Happy Photon Ranch 1255.9 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Home Grown Watts 1263.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

SING 1270.9 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hagen Solar Array 1283 12.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

Jacobs Residence 1290.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Sethu Sethuraman 1302.8 12.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

Christian Crooker 1309.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Dominic Baffone 1317.1 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

My Roof 1324.1 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wilson Residence 1330.1 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Hollinger's 1336.1 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Brenda Soto 1342.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Terry Press 1349.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mifflin Meadows 1381.2 31.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Skoll Power Production 1387.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Abra Associates, LLC 1404 16.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

J.A.S. Elect. 1409 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Allen Friedland 1416.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Robert Hodson 1423.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Joseph Pedicone 1428.8 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Gary Donohue 1432.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Cohee Residence 1439.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Residence of Charles Mullholland 1447.4 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wingard‐Hahn 1452.4 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Salemink Consulting 1465.4 13 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hemanth Mukkamala 1476.4 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Thomas Truono 1481.4 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Chadwick‐Copenhagen CEUSA 1486.4 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Mark Troupe 1491.9 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Alan O'Brien 1498.9 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Larry Mansfield ‐ Original 1508.9 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Edward Schwar 1517.7 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Lamb CEUSA 1524.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Blue Heron 1533.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y



Riverdance 1539.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Sun Run 1543.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Adams Residence 1549.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Held at Bay 1558.9 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Rmayhome1102 1562.9 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

JOHNSEN ‐ CEUSA 1570.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

McMahon CEUSA 1580.9 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Pallack CEUSA 1587.5 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

My roof 1592.3 4.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Gilman Home 1598.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

244 Power Company 1609.3 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Zajic CEUSA 1622.3 13 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Gordon Lewis 1629.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

StoneRex 1635.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

SeleKt Power 1642.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Lott CEUSA 1648.3 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

236 Power 1654.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

David Briening 1658.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Robert Shetzler 1662.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Ronald Wood 1668.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Anthony Baffone 1683.2 14.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

Alexander CEUSA 1688.2 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Wonderlin CEUSA 1694.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hall‐Peter‐DE‐PV‐5.28kW Residence 1702.6 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

219 West Ninth 1728.6 26 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Greenhill Carwash 1746.6 18 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Jacksix 1752.6 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Gibian and Christina Grady‐Thomas‐DE‐PV‐11.61KW Residence 1766.9 14.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

Solar‐Two 1768.9 2 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Walnut Hill ‐ Original 1781.9 13 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Alutech United, Inc. 1799.9 18 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Neville Solar 1809.9 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

New Ark United Church of Christ 1818.9 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Doanes Own 1832.1 13.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

The Lucas House 1835.1 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Schreffler Residence 1843.9 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Novosel ‐ CEUSA 1851.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Birkhead CEUSA 1859.9 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Beynon CEUSA 1866.9 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Engensterberg 1872.9 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Les Givens 1882.8 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Cannon House 1886.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Callahan‐Michael‐DE‐PV‐9.87kW Residence 1901.2 14.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Sussex County Paramedics CEUSA 1909.2 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Gary's Dewey Beach Grill 1913.2 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Derrick CEUSA 1918.2 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Jerold Spilecki 1929.2 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Yang's Residence 1934 4.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Clover Flamer 1946.1 12.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

Fisher CEUSA 1956 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

George Parker 1961.5 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Kane Residence 1968.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Edward Fletcher 1981.3 13.2 DE labor OR equipment N

PS DuPont Solar 1992.3 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

David Grund 1998.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Doug Chervenak 2002.9 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Anna Hamilton 2007.9 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Dimitri Dimitrov 2012.3 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

George Haak 2017.8 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N



Channing Greene 2023.3 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Ruth Williams 2027.7 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Helios Electric ‐ E1 2033.7 6 DE labor AND equipment N

DREWS‐SOLAR 2045.7 12 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Spring Hockessin 2061.1 15.4 DE labor OR equipment N

3 Palmer Ave 2073.1 12 DE labor AND equipment N

Bushman CEUSA 2078.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Rittenhouse Solar 2082.2 3.6 DE labor AND equipment N

WALKER ‐ CEUSA 2089.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Buckley Solar Power 2096.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Espitia CEUSA 2102.8 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Solaris Vigoris Expugnatoris 2111.8 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

LaMorte Delaware Solar 2121.7 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

Stanton‐Dinger Residence 2127.2 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

S&P Felton 2134.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

STENCO 2142.6 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

RGPP 2148.6 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Belle's Run Farm 2160.6 12 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Racers Edge 2172.7 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

LeBruns on Derricksons Creek 2175.7 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Stump Ranch 2184.1 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

McLean CEUSA 2189.1 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Hartshorn CEUSA 2195.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Bartell Residence 2206.7 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Malenfant Farms 2212.7 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Linnen Residence 2224.8 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Girifalco 2236.8 12 DE labor AND equipment N

Patton CEUSA 2242.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Markat Solar 2247.8 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Barry Roseman 2255.8 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Blooming Transformation Hamlet 2259.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Idle Haus ‐ E1 2271.8 12 DE labor AND equipment N

Good Day Sunshine 2276.8 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

CallieLucy 2280.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flagstone Electric 2286.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Nickel Home 2293.8 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Watson Farms Solar 2312.8 19 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Olasin‐Ronald‐DE‐PV‐5.98KW Residence 2319.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Conlon Residence/Turning Pointe Farm 2331.5 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Mimosa 2341.5 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Rosenkranz REsidence 2345.5 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Imboden Residence 2354.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

thistle residence 2363.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Danyo 2370.5 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Mastrotas Solar 2392.1 21.6 DE labor AND equipment N

BP & L 2406.1 14 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Rehoboth Beach Municiple Building CEUSA 2421.7 15.6 DE labor AND equipment N

My Ground Mount 2429.7 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Huffman CEUSA 2436.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Gibbs Free Energy 2445.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Callaghan, Pat 2454.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Green Energy 2459.3 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Beer Money 2467.7 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

KAUFFMAN ‐ CEUSA 2474.7 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Stevenson Solar 2485.5 10.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Falletta Residence 2494.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Dorothy CEUSA 2503.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Sunset Solar 2507.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Windsor 2514.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N



DeWalt ‐ Wilmington 2522.3 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

A&A Suncatchers 2529.5 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Marshak Residence 2535.5 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

P&S White 2539.5 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Moore Residence 2547.5 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

HAVEN LAKE ANIMAL HOSPITAL ‐ CEUSA 2564.5 17 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Wright‐Glenn and Nannette‐DE‐PV‐11.28KW Residence 2583.7 19.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Abby One 2589.7 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Midway Movie 24 kW Array 2615.7 26 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Perfetti Residence 2627.8 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Solar Bear 2639.9 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Pie 2648.3 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

FISCHER ‐ CEUSA 2655.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Warren Residence 2659.7 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Brown CEUSA 2668.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

DRU Energy 2677.5 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Erwin CEUSA 2679.5 2 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Doyle Solar 2685 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Rowland Residence 2691.6 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Fairview 2695.6 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Cedar 2705.6 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Shanahan Residence 2716.6 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Taylor CEUSA 2723.2 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

JET Solar 2735.3 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

AFTAB Power 2744.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Cheney Residence 2757.5 13.2 DE labor OR equipment N

Casey CEUSA 2763 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Cerini CEUSA 2769.6 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

ANTIQUE PRINTS 2786.1 16.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Carmine Pilla ‐ Roof 2792.1 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Gray, Ronald Residence 2798.1 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Willey Solar 2816.1 18 DE labor AND equipment N

Woloshin Residence 2822.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Hudson Solar 2831.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Begleiter Apple Court Solar System 2837.7 6 DE labor AND equipment N

Christensen and Solomon Residence 2847.6 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

43 Thornhollow 2852.6 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

IRWIN‐WAHLER 2857.4 4.8 DE labor AND equipment N

McCarthy Solar 2869.5 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Jeffrey Christensen 2877.2 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

tong residence 2884.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

KAHN ‐ CEUSA 2888.2 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

My Roof 2896.2 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Rowe Residence 2903.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Simeone ‐3813 2910.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Ashback, Paul & Nancy 2917.2 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Agnes's Solar 2926.2 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Jennifer Gallmann 2931.7 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Hutchins‐Robert‐DE‐PV‐11.75KW Residence 2946 14.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Gordon Solar 2952.6 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Cordry CEUSA 2960.6 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Pat's Pizza ‐ 1224 Forrest Ave 2973.8 13.2 DE labor OR equipment N

Sunshine 2984.8 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Powell Residence 2992.8 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Thomas Residence 2997.2 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Brenner CEUSA 3003.8 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Bellefonte Town Hall ‐ 901 Rosedale Ave 3014.8 11 DE labor OR equipment N

David Freebery Residence 3033.5 18.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Flairty Residence 3037.5 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N



GAREIS ‐ CEUSA 3042.5 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Souder CEUSA 3051.5 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Awayes CEUSA 3081.2 29.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Donovan residence 3086.2 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Dey CEUSA 3095.2 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Trapp CEUSA 3100.7 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

McMullin ‐ 6 3106.7 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Mueller Residence 3110.7 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Peter Kotinsky 3117.7 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Sandridge residence 3120.7 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Wevodau Residence 3125.7 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

residential: my roof 3132.7 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Darling Residence 3140.7 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Elliott Residence 3144.7 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Shaw Residence 3149.7 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

David Williams ‐ Roof 3160.7 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Feitelson ‐ CEUSA 3169.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Peterson, Jeff ‐ CEUSA 3173.7 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

PRICE 3179.7 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Manlove L CEUSA 3184.7 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Candy Residence 307 Dickerson Lane 3195.7 11 DE labor OR equipment N

OMEGA MEDICAL 3232 36.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Read Residence 3236 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Schneider residence 3241 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Schrammel CEUSA 3249.8 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Tamed Sun Power 3256.8 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Kris Rydland 3267.8 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Hansen‐783 3273.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

STARK ‐ CEUSA 3278.8 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Evans ‐ 9 Tami Trail 3295.3 16.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Mohan Pandit ‐ Roof 3307.3 12 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

fuller 3310.6 3.3 DE labor OR equipment N

joseph shortlidge 3311.6 1 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Mazzuca residence 3320.6 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

STITH ‐ CEUSA 3324.6 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Manlove CEUSA 3335.6 11 DE labor OR equipment N

The Forest Moon of Endor 3336.6 1 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

LASKOSKI 3343.8 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

HAUGHEY 3348.2 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Black's Solar Power 3354.2 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Joan Mulholland Residence 3360.8 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Heagy Residence 3367.8 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Jacobsen Residence 3371.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Kauffman Residence 3375.8 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Kramer & Jia Residence 3380.8 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Hoff Residence 3387.8 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Geidel Residence 3393.8 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ JWM Enterprises ‐ Warren Station 3411.8 18 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Dailey Residence 3416.2 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Gottlieb Residence 3425 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera‐Bragdon Residence 3432.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Till Residence 3437.7 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Miller CEUSA 3447.6 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ LC Thomas LLC 3457.6 10 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Lisiewski Residence 3463.1 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Maedler Residence 3472.1 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Berry Residence 3477.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Forest Reach HOA Rate X 3490.6 13 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Forest Reach HOA ‐ Pond 3493.6 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N



Flexera ‐ Forest Reach HOA Pool 3496.6 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Richard Ingraham 3499.9 3.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Myers Residence 3506.5 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Rowen Residence 3515.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Carol Dispoto 3523.3 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera‐The Studio on 24 I 3529.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ The Studio on 24 II 3532.3 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Hoffman Residence 3537.3 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Cardaneo Residence 3541.7 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

my home 3546.1 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

IG Burton 15.64 KW Solar Array 3567 20.9 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Smith Walt Residence 3579.1 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Farrah Residence 3585.1 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Hanson CEUSA 3591.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ The Dunham Residence 3596.7 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ DEI Farms C 3616.5 19.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Cooper Residence 3625.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ DEI Farms B 3658.3 33 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Shirley Price Residence 3665.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ DEI Farms A 3698.3 33 DE labor OR equipment N

Howard Truax 3705.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Sawczuk Residence 3708.3 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ McLean & Palla Residence 3711.6 3.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Stone Residence 3716 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Hannon 4.37 KW Solar Array 3721.5 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Rehrig Residence 3724.8 3.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Muirhead, Karen Residence 3731.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Woodland‐Kevin‐DE‐PV‐4.700kW Residence 3738 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Porta Residence 3742.4 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Parsons Residence 3746.4 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Hayes‐Charles‐DE‐PV‐7.36kW Residence 3755.2 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Frye Residence 3760.7 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Przybylski Residence 3767.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Secrist‐Roy‐DE‐PV‐2.82KW Residence 3771.7 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

The Polinski Residence 3780.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Richard Rhoads 3789.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Seaside Country Store 3814.7 25 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Taney Residence 3823.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Tapa Homes 3830.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Thompson Residence 3838.3 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Lender Residence 3849.3 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Walker Residence 3856.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Gloria Walls 3858.3 2 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Jill Stokes & Lois Cortese Residence 3865.3 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Julian Shafer 3868.3 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Steward‐Scott‐DE‐PV‐7.59KW Residence 3877.3 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Panco, Katherine Ann Residence 3882.3 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera‐Oberle Residence 3887.8 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ McElwee Residence 3894.8 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Holmes Residence 3900.3 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Junkin Residence 3912.4 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Dudley Residence 3916.8 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Magargal Residence 3921.2 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Ober Residence 3925.6 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Patrick Residence 3935.5 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Rea & Starling Residence 3952 16.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Mahoney Residence 3957 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Zadek Residence 3965.8 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Temple Residence 3973.5 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N



Flexera ‐ Flanagan Residence 3988.9 15.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Edwards Residence 3999.7 10.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Flexera ‐ Cridler Residence 4005.2 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Carmine Residence 4030.5 25.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Banning Residence 4042.6 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Cumella Residence 4047.4 4.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Flexera ‐ Marbury Residence Facility 4054.4 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Marks ‐ Dillon Residence 4059.4 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Cripple Creek Cart Shop 4096.6 37.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Matthew Doyle 4106.5 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

Marinelli CEUSA 4113.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Patel Residence 4118.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

UA‐Arrays 4127.4 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Ward CEUSA 4135.8 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Olivia CEUSA 4143.5 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Filano Residence 4149.5 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

My Garage Roof 4155.5 6 DE labor AND equipment N

Ground Residence 4165.1 9.6 DE labor AND equipment N

Story Residence 4167.1 2 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Barbro Array 4172.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Foster System 4180.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

William Nutt ‐ Roof 4188.3 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N


